

PS&E JOB NO : 07A053 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007533 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2336
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST, SPRING ST, AND NE 50TH ST
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 07A053
 PROJECT : IM-0053(918)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
 1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209 EVERETT WA 982036262
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			5.77 %		44.90 %	
			104,000.00	110,000.00	6,000.00	150,700.00	46,700.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			56.08 %		155.04 %	
			18,742.00	29,252.00	10,510.00	47,800.00	29,058.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-28.00 %		38.00 %	
	35.0000		5.0000	3.6000	-28.00 %	6.9000	38.00 %	
			175.00	126.00	-49.00	241.50	66.50	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			-28.00 %		-42.00 %	
	1132.0000		5.0000	3.6000	-28.00 %	2.9000	-42.00 %	
			5,660.00	4,075.20	-1,584.80	3,282.80	-2,377.20	
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			80.00 %		75.00 %	
	84.0000		2.0000	3.6000	80.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %	
			168.00	302.40	134.40	294.00	126.00	
SURFACING								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-56.48 %		-29.87 %	
	402.9100		75.0000	32.6400	-56.48 %	52.6000	-29.87 %	
			30,218.25	13,150.98	-17,067.27	21,193.07	-9,025.18	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
7	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	C.Y.			-40.00 %		-26.58 %	
	6.0000		1,000.0000	600.0000	-40.00 %	734.2000	-26.58 %	
			6,000.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	4,405.20	-1,594.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A053 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007533 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2336
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST, SPRING ST, AND NE 50TH ST
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 07A053
 PROJECT : IM-0053(918)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
 1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209 EVERETT WA 982036262
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A	PG 58-22						
	137.0000	TON	110.0000	250.0000	127.27 %	172.5000	56.82 %	
			15,070.00	34,250.00	19,180.00	23,632.50	8,562.50	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
9	ESC LEAD							
	105.0000	DAY	85.0000	200.0000	135.29 %	207.0000	143.53 %	
			8,925.00	21,000.00	12,075.00	21,735.00	12,810.00	
10	INLET PROTECTION							
	29.0000	EACH	95.0000	100.0000	5.26 %	69.0000	-27.37 %	
			2,755.00	2,900.00	145.00	2,001.00	-754.00	
11	STREET CLEANING							
	200.0000	HR	135.0000	140.0000	3.70 %	109.3000	-19.04 %	
			27,000.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	21,860.00	-5,140.00	
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		
13	SAND BAG							
		L.S.			693.65 %		82.54 %	
			630.00	5,000.00	4,370.00	1,150.00	520.00	
TRAFFIC								
14	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	461.0000	L.F.	35.0000	43.8000	25.14 %	29.5000	-15.71 %	
			16,135.00	20,191.80	4,056.80	13,599.50	-2,535.50	
15	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	79.0000	L.F.	50.0000	54.0000	8.00 %	67.3000	34.60 %	
			3,950.00	4,266.00	316.00	5,316.70	1,366.70	
16	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	61.0000	L.F.	40.0000	120.0000	200.00 %	47.2000	18.00 %	
			2,440.00	7,320.00	4,880.00	2,879.20	439.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A053 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007533 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2336
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST, SPRING ST, AND NE 50TH ST
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 07A053
 PROJECT : IM-0053(918)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
 1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209 EVERETT WA 982036262
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
17	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1092.0000	S.F.	5.0000 5,460.00	9.0000 9,828.00	80.00 % 4,368.00	5.8000 6,333.60	16.00 % 873.60	
18	PLASTIC STOP LINE 35.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,225.00	18.0000 630.00	-48.57 % -595.00	9.2000 322.00	-73.71 % -903.00	
19	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 84.0000	L.F.	10.0000 840.00	4.0000 336.00	-60.00 % -504.00	6.9000 579.60	-31.00 % -260.40	
20	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		51,039.00	45,825.00	-10.22 % -5,214.00	64,000.00	25.39 % 12,961.00	
21	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1 L.S.		7,000.00	11,911.00	70.16 % 4,911.00	8,500.00	21.43 % 1,500.00	
22	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 2 L.S.		7,000.00	11,911.00	70.16 % 4,911.00	8,100.00	15.71 % 1,100.00	
23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1 SUA 693 L.S.		85,000.00	155,519.00	82.96 % 70,519.00	142,000.00	67.06 % 57,000.00	
24	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2 SUA 693 L.S.		64,000.00	119,251.00	86.33 % 55,251.00	105,500.00	64.84 % 41,500.00	
25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3 SUA 5278 L.S.		57,000.00	76,216.00	33.71 % 19,216.00	91,500.00	60.53 % 34,500.00	
26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 4 SUA 2276 L.S.		99,000.00	114,886.00	16.05 % 15,886.00	164,000.00	65.66 % 65,000.00	
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 5 SUA 2276 L.S.		148,000.00	154,514.00	4.40 % 6,514.00	223,500.00	51.01 % 75,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A053 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007533 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2336
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST, SPRING ST, AND NE 50TH ST
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 07A053
 PROJECT : IM-0053(918)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
 1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209 EVERETT WA 982036262
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
28	DIRECTIONAL BORING 100.0000	L.F.	80.0000 8,000.00	70.0000 7,000.00	-12.50 % -1,000.00	72.0000 7,200.00	-10.00 % -800.00	
29	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 824.0000	HR	4.0000 3,296.00	20.0000 16,480.00	400.00 % 13,184.00	9.2000 7,580.80	130.00 % 4,284.80	
30	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		21,600.00	65,000.00	200.93 % 43,400.00	114,770.00	431.34 % 93,170.00	
31	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1200.0000	HR	50.0000 60,000.00	55.0000 66,000.00	10.00 % 6,000.00	67.1000 80,520.00	34.20 % 20,520.00	
32	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1188.0000	HR	50.0000 59,400.00	55.0000 65,340.00	10.00 % 5,940.00	71.3000 84,704.40	42.60 % 25,304.40	
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		30,000.00	49,920.00	66.40 % 19,920.00	100,280.00	234.27 % 70,280.00	
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 325.0000	S.F.	25.0000 8,125.00	34.0000 11,050.00	36.00 % 2,925.00	32.2000 10,465.00	28.80 % 2,340.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
35	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		3,000.00	5,000.00	66.67 % 2,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
36	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		18,000.00	17,000.00	-5.56 % -1,000.00	7,222.00	-59.88 % -10,778.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 369.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 22,140.00	55.0000 20,295.00	-8.33 % -1,845.00	46.7000 17,232.30	-22.17 % -4,907.70	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A053 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007533 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2336
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST, SPRING ST, AND NE 50TH ST
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 07A053
 PROJECT : IM-0053(918)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
 1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209 EVERETT WA 982036262
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
38	ASPHALT CONC. ISLAND							
	86.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	51.8000	-13.67 %	
			5,160.00	5,160.00	0.00	4,454.80	-705.20	
39	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1							
	7.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,560.0000	-10.86 %	1,465.0000	-16.29 %	
			12,250.00	10,920.00	-1,330.00	10,255.00	-1,995.00	
40	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 (MOD)							
	10.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,800.0000	2.86 %	1,428.0000	-18.40 %	
			17,500.00	18,000.00	500.00	14,280.00	-3,220.00	
41	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2							
	3.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,560.0000	-10.86 %	1,785.0000	2.00 %	
			5,250.00	4,680.00	-570.00	5,355.00	105.00	
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 (MOD)							
	1.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,800.0000	2.86 %	2,343.0000	33.89 %	
			1,750.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,343.00	593.00	
43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A							
	2.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,440.0000	-17.71 %	2,027.0000	15.83 %	
			3,500.00	2,880.00	-620.00	4,054.00	554.00	
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
45	FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY EXISTING UTILITIES							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
46	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF UNEXPECTED OBSTRUCTIONS							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
48	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A053 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007533 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2336
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST, SPRING ST, AND NE 50TH ST
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 07A053
 PROJECT : IM-0053(918)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
 1001 3RD AVE S 1720 - 75TH ST SW
 98032-6102
 KENT WA 980646209 EVERETT WA 982036262
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS								
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	15,400.00	-67.53%	5,000.00	-10,400.00	3,500.00	-77.27%
50	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	L.S.	3,000.00	66.67%	5,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	100.00%
51	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,152,807.25</u>	25.67%	<u>\$1,448,790.38</u>	25.67%	<u>\$1,705,645.97</u>	47.96%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,152,807.25</u>	25.67%	<u>\$1,448,790.38</u>	25.67%	<u>\$1,705,645.97</u>	47.96%